

# SHARED SERVICES CANADA

## *DNS/DHCP/IPAM (DDI) SOLUTION*

### **REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS**

*RFP no.: 10034076/A*

## **Q&A 002**

Date: March 6, 2014

## DNS/DHCP/IPAM (DDI) SOLUTION Questions and Answers

Question #	Question	SSC Response
5	In reviewing the answer to Question #1, could you confirm how this will calculate in Attachment 4.1 Financials? There is a quantity of 12 for Item 3: IPAM and if we assign a value in the price column it multiplies that number by twelve.	See Buy and Sell for an amendment to Attachment 4.1.
6	As Attachment 4.3: IP Products List has a complete list of products that we're delivering with our solution and that Canada is not prescribing to bidders how to engineer the solution, could you change the quantity of the IPAM (line item 3) to read LOT or 1 so that we can get properly evaluated for our solution based on the quantities in the IT Products List, not the quantity twelve currently listed in the Financials?	See Buy and Sell for an amendment to Attachment 4.1.
7	In the answer to Question #3, it states that Canada prefers to have DNS/DHCP be integrated. If we provide an integrated configuration, could we list "\$0.00 – integrated with Item 2: DHCP) for Item 1: DNS appliances and be deemed compliant?	Yes.

Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation  
10034076/A

Amd. No. - N° de la modif.

Buyer ID - Id de l'acheteur  
C71

Client Ref. No. - N° de réf. du client  
RAS 13-13431

File No. - N° du dossier

CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VM

---

8	In 9. Professional Services, 9.1 and 9.2, it states 20 days and 50 days respectively for professional services; and in Professional Services & Training, Items 1 and 2 are listed at 70 days each. Could you confirm if this should be 20 and 50 for a total of 70 days or a total of 140 professional services days?	See Buy and Sell for DDI RFP Amendment 001
---	---	--